.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) Doc Code:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Bruce K. Zeller	Name: Z Screen LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔯 No	Street Address: P.O. Box 41967
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) August 1, 2005	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City: Phoenix
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Arizona
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>85080</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Godinay: <u></u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Falent Application No.(3)	6,863,182 B2
Additional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1
Name: Laura J. Zeman, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Arizona Center	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
400 East Van Buren	8. Payment Information
City: Phoenix	
State: Arizona Zip: 85004-2202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (602) 382-6377	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (602) 382-6070	b. Deposit Account Number19-2814
Email Address: Izeman@swlaw.com	Authorized User Name Laura J. Zeman
9. Signature: Rawat Can-	August 2, 2005
<u> </u>	Date
Laura J. Zeman, Reg. No. 36,078	Total number of pages including
Name of Person Signing	which want to (703) 306-5995 or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/01/2005 07:57 6235812216 BZ EXCAVATING INC TJUL 29 2003 15:38 FR SNELL WILLTER PAX 3 602 302 6070 TO 96235812216 PAGE 03 P.0Z

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I. BRUCE K. ZELLER, of 4339 E. Ashler Hills Drive, Cave Creek, Arizona 85331, hereinefter referred to as Patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEPARATING EXCAVATED MATERIAL, U.S. Patent No. 6,863,182, issued on March 8, 2005; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

WHEREAS, Z SCREEN LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability corporation organized and existing finder and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona having a mailing address of P.O. Hor 41967, Phoenix, Arizona 85080, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assigner for its lown use and behoof, and for its logal representatives and ensaigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of AL Executed this

, 2005.

State of Arizona

Scal

County of Maricopa

Nichelle Hand



RECORDED: 08/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016602 FRAME-012103 **